

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
TO SERVE DREVER LARKSPUR PEARLAND
BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 26
CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 27, 2018
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. CAROTHERS
NOVEMBER 27, 2018
2557-0003 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) AR TUNRKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$105,262.00
2) R J & M UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$121,520.00
3) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC	\$129,569.00
4) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC	\$143,041.77

CALENDAR DAYS - 45/60



12/11/18

I, Charles Tang, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
 TO SERVE DREVER LARKSPUR PEARLAND
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 26
 CITY OF PEARLAND; BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. CAROTHERS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 2557-0003 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

1) AR TURKKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

2) R J & M UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PUBLIC WATER ITEMS							
1.	12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL NECESSARY BENDS, FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	785	\$39.00	\$30,615.00	\$46.00	\$36,110.00
2.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL NECESSARY BENDS, FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$46.00	\$368.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	677	\$1.00	\$677.00	\$3.00	\$2,031.00
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD, FIRE HYDRANT AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,640.00	\$18,560.00
5.	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,320.00	\$6,960.00
6.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
7.	12" ISOLATION VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
8.	PLUG AND CLAMP, ALL SIZES, TO INCLUDE 2" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00
9.	BORE OR AUGER, FOR 20" STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATER LINE, INCLUDING BORE PITS AND BACKFILL, UNDERNEATH PAVEMENT (CASING PIPE NOT INCLUDED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$130.00	\$15,080.00	\$94.00	\$10,904.00
10.	20" STEEL CASING FOR THE 12" WATER LINE (DOES NOT INCLUDE CARRIER PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00
11.	CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE WITH 12" X 8" REDUCER AND 8" X 8" TEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
12.	CONNECT PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT UNIT TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, (NOT INCLUDING THE FIRE HYDRANT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,934.00	\$1,934.00
13.	HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT WATER LINE UTILITY SPOIL, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPING, 8" LIFTS AND 95% COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
SUBTOTAL PUBLIC WATER ITEMS					\$86,462.00		\$98,787.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1.	CITY OF PEARLAND INSPECTION FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2.	CITY OF PEARLAND OVERTIME INSPECTION FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
3.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES SIGNAGE AND FLAGMEN AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00
4.	REGRADE EXISTING DITCH (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) TO EQUAL BETTER CONDITIONS AS WAS EXISTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
6.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
7.	MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN EXISTING SWALES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION PHASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
8.	INSTALL & MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), AND REMOVE AT COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
9.	8" BACK TAP ASSEMBLY ON TEE CONNECTION ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
TO SERVE DREVER LARKSPUR PEARLAND
BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 26
CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 27, 2018
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. CAROTHERS
NOVEMBER 27, 2018
2557-0003 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

1) AR TUNRKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

2) R J & M UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) AR TUNRKEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) R J & M UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,483.00	\$2,483.00
11. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TYPE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$18,800.00		\$22,733.00
BID SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL PUBLIC WATER ITEMS				\$86,462.00		\$98,787.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$18,800.00		\$22,733.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$105,262.00		\$121,520.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
 TO SERVE DREVER LARKSPUR PEARLAND
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 26
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. CAROTHERS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 2557-0003 (9.2)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	3) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC		4) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PUBLIC WATER ITEMS							
1.	12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL NECESSARY BENDS, FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	785	\$47.00	\$36,895.00	\$62.00	\$48,670.00
2.	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL NECESSARY BENDS, FITTINGS AND RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$47.00	\$376.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	677	\$1.00	\$677.00	\$0.01	\$6.77
4.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD, FIRE HYDRANT AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$4,881.00	\$19,524.00	\$5,270.00	\$21,080.00
5.	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,867.00	\$8,601.00	\$2,730.00	\$8,190.00
6.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,666.00	\$1,666.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7.	12" ISOLATION VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,867.00	\$2,867.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00
8.	PLUG AND CLAMP, ALL SIZES, TO INCLUDE 2" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$969.00	\$1,938.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
9.	BORE OR AUGER, FOR 20" STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATER LINE, INCLUDING BORE PITS AND BACKFILL, UNDERNEATH PAVEMENT (CASING PIPE NOT INCLUDED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$122.00	\$14,152.00	\$89.00	\$10,324.00
10.	20" STEEL CASING FOR THE 12" WATER LINE (DOES NOT INCLUDE CARRIER PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	116	\$117.00	\$13,572.00	\$105.00	\$12,180.00
11.	CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE WITH 12" X 8" REDUCER AND 8" X 8" TEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,173.00	\$3,173.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
12.	CONNECT PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT UNIT TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, (NOT INCLUDING THE FIRE HYDRANT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
13.	HAUL, PLACE AND COMPACT WATER LINE UTILITY SPOIL, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), TO INCLUDE STRIPPING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPING, 8" LIFTS AND 95% COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,485.00	\$6,485.00
SUBTOTAL PUBLIC WATER ITEMS					\$109,365.00		\$115,656.77
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1.	CITY OF PEARLAND INSPECTION FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$846.00	\$846.00
2.	CITY OF PEARLAND OVERTIME INSPECTION FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$589.00	\$589.00
3.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES SIGNAGE AND FLAGMEN AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,814.00	\$5,814.00
4.	REGRADE EXISTING DITCH (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) TO EQUAL BETTER CONDITIONS AS WAS EXISTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,472.00
6.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
7.	MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN EXISTING SWALES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION PHASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$564.00	\$564.00
8.	INSTALL & MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), AND REMOVE AT COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00
9.	8" BACK TAP ASSEMBLY ON TEE CONNECTION ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,104.00	\$5,104.00	\$8,238.00	\$8,238.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE EXTENSION
 TO SERVE DREVER LARKSPUR PEARLAND
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 26
 CITY OF PEARLAND, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. CAROTHERS
 NOVEMBER 27, 2018
 2557-0003 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	3) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC		4) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,208.00
11. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TYPE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,354.00	\$2,354.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,204.00		\$27,385.00
BID SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL PUBLIC WATER ITEMS				\$109,365.00		\$115,656.77
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,204.00		\$27,385.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$129,569.00		\$143,041.77

LJA Engineering, Inc.